of 4 (four) years and/or a fine maximum IDR 750,000,000”. 

Perpetrators of body shaming is also punishable with sanctions as stated on Criminal Code Article 
310 Paragraph 2 with a penalty of 1 (one) year and 4 (four) months in prison or a maximum fine of 
IDR 4500 (four thousand five hundred Indonesian Rupiah). And when body shaming is carried out 
in writing or in pictures, if the perpetrator cannot prove that it is the truth, then the perpetrator can 
be subject to Article 311 of Criminal Code with penalty of four years in prison. Based on Law Number

[...]

they will be punished to a criminal sanction of 9 months and be fined maximum of IDR 4500, and 
Paragraph 2 explains if someone if it attacks another person's honor and fame through the form of 
pictures or writing that is broadcast or posted in public, it is punishable by jail for 4 months and 
fine of IDR 4500 (four thousand five hundred Indonesian Rupiah). 

It's not enough to stop perpetrators from committing crimes that create a deterrent effect, that the 
Indonesian government has also passed the Law on Criminal Acts of Sexual Violence or the TPKS 
Law(UU TPKS, 2022) so that perpetrators of body shaming that lead to sexual harassment can also